

## **Declaration of Conformity**

Equipment type: Intel<sup>®</sup> Optical Transceiver product codes TXN1790x2013xxx where x = 0 - 9, A - Z

The equipment listed above is declared in conformance with the following applicable national and international standards, when tested in a representative chassis. The conformity is valid only when the equipment is used in a manner consistent with the Intel's recommendations and the reference documents.

Document no. / Edition / Date of issue	Title
EN 60950-1: 2001 +A11	Safety of Information Technology Equipment – Part 1: General Requirements
IEC 60950-1: 2001	Safety of Information Technology Equipment – Part 1: General Requirements
UL 60950-1: 2003	Safety of Information Technology Equipment – Part 1: General Requirements
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-03	Safety of Information Technology Equipment – Part 1: General Requirements
EN 60825-1: 1994 +A1 +A2	Safety of laser products - Part 1: Equipment classification, requirements and user's guide
IEC 60825-1: 1993 +A1 +A2	Safety of laser products - Part 1: Equipment classification, requirements and user's guide
EN 60825-2: 2004	Safety of laser products - Part 2: Safety of optical fiber communication systems
IEC 60825-2: 2004	Safety of laser products - Part 2: Safety of optical fiber communication systems
21CFR1040.10	Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21, Chapter I Subchapter J – Radiological Health Part 1040: Performance standards for light-emitting products

## Additional information:

Laser safety test house: TUV Rheinland of North America

1279 Quarry Lane Pleasanton, CA

USA

Safety test house: Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

2600 NW Lake Road Camas, WA 98607

USA

## Regions for which conformity is declared:

European Economic Area (EEA): Intel Corporation declares the equipment in compliance with the essential requirements of EC Council Directive 2006/95/EC (Safety/Low Voltage directive).

Any other region where the regulatory requirements are satisfied by compliance with the standards declared above.

This Declaration of Conformity is issued by Intel Corporation, which is solely responsible for the declared compliance.

Place of issue / Declaring company address:
Intel Corporation
8674 Thorton Avenue
Newark, CA 94560
USA

Brian Slowik is the manufacturer's representative with the authority of Intel Corporation management to make this Declaration.

This Declaration of Conformity may be downloaded at: http://developer.intel.com/design/litcentr/ce\_docs/index.htm